COACHELLA VALLEY WATER DISTRICT

CHANGE ORDER

NO. 1

	Specification No.
	2018-71
	File No.  0710.02.070
	Date:
	April _____, 2019

	
	
	
	

	Project Name:
	WRP 10 Equalization Basin Floating Covert
	Project ID No.
	WR1039

	
	
	
	
	

	To:
	
	
	Issued by:
	

	Raven CLI Construction
	
	Coachella Valley Water District

	330 W. Citrus Street, Unit 200
	
	Post Office Box 1058

	Colton, CA 92324
	
	
	Coachella, CA 92236

	
	
	
	
	


Pursuant to the Changes and Extra Work provisions of this Contract, you are directed as described below.

This Contract is modified to include the administrative changes described below.


	Description of Changes (Extra Work):
	
	
	
	Contract Price
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Increase
	
	(Decrease)
	

	The Extra Work includes the following items:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Labor, equipment and materials to demolish, remove and
	$ 39,850
	
	($
	)
	

	dispose of the existing HDPE liner
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. Labor, equipment and materials to provide and install new 45
	$ 248,800
	
	($
	)
	

	mil CSPE Black liner with 8 oz nonwoven geotextile
	
	
	
	
	
	

	underlayment
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. 2% Bonds/Insurance
	
	
	
	$5,773
	
	($
	)
	

	
	Change in Contract Price due to this Change Order:
	$ 294,423.00
	
	($
	)
	

	
	
	
	Original Contract Amount:  $ 458,960.00
	
	
	

	
	
	Previously Approved Change Orders:  $ 0.00
	
	
	

	
	
	
	New Contract Amount:  $ 753,383.00
	
	
	

	Contractor's Proposal Attached:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	See proposal dated
	Not dated
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	No
	Explain:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Engineer's Estimate Attached:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	Date:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	No
	Explain:
	Cost for work provided by Raven and reviewed by Lee & RO..
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yes
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	No
	Explain:
	Plans and specifications provided upon completion by Lee & RO
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Impact of this Change Order on Contract Time
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Prior to this Change Order
	120
	Calendar days
	Completion Date:
	03/312019
	

	Increase due to this Change Order:
	60
	Calendar days
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Including this Change Order:
	180
	Calendar days
	Completion Date:
	05/30/2019
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Justification: Upon removal of the Equalization Basin Floating Cover, staff discovered the High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) liner has degraded and is in need of repair. In addition, the subgrade shows signs of erosion below the liner. CVWD staff and Lee & RO, the engineer or record, recommend replacement of the liner with a 45 mil chlorosulfonated polyethylene (CSPE) liner and 8 ounce nonwoven geotextile underlayment.

Raven Construction is directed to provide labor and material for the additional work as directed in this change order. Raven Construction shall follow the submittal procedures in the Contract when performing the work in this change order as requested by CVWD.

The Contractor shall complete the work in this change order for a lump sum of $288,650.00.


Change Order initiated by:
CVWD
Contractor
Other:


Prepared/Reviewed by:

Date:


Lee & RO

Engineer of Record


Prepared by:

Date:


Jignesh Ladhawala

Project Manager


Reviewed by:

Date:


N/A


Reviewed by:

Date:


Donnell Wilcox

Engineering Supervisor


Submitted by:

Date:


Armando Rodriguez

Engineering Manager


Approved by:

Date:


Carrie Oliphant

Director of Engineering


Approved by:

Date:


J. M. Barrett

General Manager



CONTRACTOR:

Contractor accepts the terms and conditions stated above as full and final settlement of any and all claims arising out of or related to the subject of this Change Order and acknowledges that the compensation (time and cost) set forth herein comprises the total compensation due for the work or change defined in the Change Order, including all impact on any unchanged work. By signing this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the stipulated compensation includes payment for all Work contained in the Change Order, plus all payment for any acceleration or interruption of schedules, extended overhead costs, delay, and all impact or cumulative impact on all Work under this Contract. The signing of this Change Order acknowledges full mutual accord and satisfaction for the change and that the stated time and/or cost constitute the total equitable adjustment owed the Contractor as a result of the change. The Contractor hereby releases and agrees to waive all rights, without exception or reservation of any kind whatsoever, to file any further claim or request for equitable adjustment of any type, for any reasonably foreseeable cause that shall arise out of, or as a result of, this Change Order and/or its impact on the remainder of the Work under the Contract.


	Signature
	
	Typed Name

	Phone
	
	Date:

	
	
	
	


